Drain: WINDEMERS ORFIN	Drain #:_ こらく		
improvement/Arm: WINDEMARE-SECTIONS			
Operator: <i>Јон</i>	Date: 6-25-04		
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural			

GIS Drain Input Checklist

•	Pull Source Documents for Scanning	gn
•	Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains	Mo
•	Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains	gro-
•	Digitize & Attribute SSD	GI
•	Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch	Na
•	Stamp Plans	20
•	Sum drain lengths & Validate	gn
•	Enter Improvements into Posse	30
•	Enter Drain Age into Posse	- fuf
•	Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse	prof
•	Check Database entries for errors	000

Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement: WINDENAR SEAN-WINDEMARE-SECTION 5

		1 0 4 1	1 2 2 4		JFA(i)p	liozalble A
Drain Type:	Size:	Length	Length (DB Query)	Length Reconcile	Price:	Cost:
	6"	3234'		Ø		
	124	434'	3234' 434'	ø		
	1500	7691	7901			
	18"	3234' 434' 769' 176	790' 176'	421 Ø		
		7.0	7 7 75			
				<u> </u>		
			19.1.			
	_	46.12°	4,634'	121		
	Sum:	1,012	7,638	+61	4.	
inal Report:						
Comments:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
SPE AND AR DISA	CALLON (5" PCP	LENGTH		<u> </u>		
				:		
				·		····





Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor

Phone (317) 776-8495

Fax (317) 776-9628

Suite 146
One Hamilton County Square
Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

May 6, 1997

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

RE: Windemere Drain-Section 5 Arm

Attached is a petition, plans, non-enforcement request, calculations, quantity summary and assessment roll for the <u>Windemere Drain-Section 5 Arm</u>. I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will consist of the following:

511	SSD	3,234	feet
12"	RCP	443	feet
15"	RCP	776	feet
18"	RCP	175	feet

The total length of the drain will be 4,628 feet.

The subsurface drains (SSD) under curbs are to be part of the regulated drain. Only the main SSD lines which are located within the Right-of Way are to be maintained as regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not be considered part of the regulated drain.

The portion of 15" drain between STR 884 and the existing structure in Summer Lakes shall be part of this regulated drain. This will affect Lots 53 and 54 in Summer Lakes which is currently owned by Roseth, Dennis Guella and Rev. Louglas of Lenlie

respectively. The easement for this shall be the same as that shown on the plat for Summer Lakes, located in Plat Book 12, Page 155. The lot owners in Summer Lakes will <u>not</u> be charged for maintenance on the Windemere Drain.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each of the lots equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I also believe that no damages will result to landowners by the Construction of this drain. I recommend a maintenance assessment of \$30.00 per lot, \$5.00 per acre for roadways, with a \$30.00 minimum. With this assessment the total annual assessment for this section will be \$72000.

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the John Osborn Drain, McDuffie Creek or Williams Creek Drains at sometime in the future.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement request. This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for <u>Windemere Section 5</u> as recorded in the office of the Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for June 1997.

Kenyon C. Ward

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/no





STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT

Letter of Credit No. 11-97

Date: April 11, 1997

BENEFICIARY

Hamilton County Board of Commissioners One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060 APPLICANT
Windemere Corporation
3510 E. 96th Street Suite 26
Indianapolis, Indiana 46240

We hereby establish our Irrevocable Letter of Credit in your favor, for the account of Windemere Corporation, for the sum or sums not exceeding an aggregate amount of USD97,824.00 (Ninety Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four U.S. Dollars).

Funds are available by your drafts at sight drawn on Irwin Union Bank and Trust Co., Columbus, Indiana. Drafts are to be accompanied by:

- 1. The original of the Letter of Credit No. 11-97.
- 2. Beneficiary's signed statement stating that "Windemere Corporation has failed to complete the storm sewer (\$72,211.00), subsurface drain (\$18,293.00), erosion control (\$6,120.00), and monuments and markers (\$1,200.00) in Windemere, Section 5.

Partial drawings are permitted.

All drafts drawn under this Letter of Credit are to be endorsed hereon and shall bear the clause: "Drawn under Irwin Union Bank and Trust Co. Letter of Credit No. 11-97" and must be drawn and presented at this office on or before April 11, 1998.

We hereby agree with you that all drafts drawn under and in compliance with the term of this Letter of Credit will be duly honored upon proper presentation. This Letter of Credit will be extended for one year unless notified by Irwin Union Bank and Trust Co. 45 days prior to the expiration date. In no event will this Letter of Credit be valid after April 11, 1999.

Except as otherwise expressly stated herein, this credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary Credits (1993 Revision), International Chamber of Commerce, Publication No. 500.

Very truly yours,

William R. Redman

Market President - Hamilton County

MICARO

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE (STORM SEWER)

	remises on whas accomplished		of 106 th Street ¹ / ₄ M	ile East of	Towne	Rd.		
T							**************************************	
Inspection D	ate(s):		Permit No.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Relative to p	lans prepared l	oy: Stoeppelw	verth & Associates, In	nc.				·····
on <u>12/15</u>	, 19 <u>9</u>	<u>92</u> .						
I hereby certi	ify that:							
To the performed an	e best of my, k nd completed in	nowledge, info	rmation and belief su ith the improved plar	ich land al n, except	teration None	has be	en	
Signature	Dill &	deppetet	Da	ate: 11/2	0/97			
Type Name:_	David J. Stoe		Phone: (317) 84					
Business Add	dress: <u>9940 Al</u>	lisonville Rd., 1	Fishers, IN 46038		·			
Surv. <u>X</u>	Engr. X	Arch Ind	iana Registration No	o. <u>RLS</u>	S0474_			
(SEA	L)	NO. 0474 TATE OF NOIAME SURVENIENT						
FORMS/CERTO	OM				FI		Arced.	

NOV 24 1997 OFFICE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR





Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor

Phone (317) 776-8495
Fax (317) 776-9628

Suite 146 One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

February 12, 1998

Re: Windemere Drain: Sec. 5 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for the Windemere Sec. 5. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted with my report for this drain dated May 6, 1997. The changes are as follows:

Str.876-879 18" RCP lengthened from 175' feet to 176' feet.

Str.880-881 15" RCP lengthened from 28' feet to 29' feet.

Str.881-882 12"RCP shortened from 195' feet to 189' feet.

Str.879-877 15"RCP lengthened from 20' feet to 23' feet.

Str.877-878 12"RCP lengthened from 28' feet to 29' feet.

Str.873-874 15"RCP lengthened from 28' feet to 31' feet.

Str.874-884 15"RCP lengthened from 171' feet to 173' feet.

Str.884-884A 15"RCP shortened from 65' feet to 52' feet.

Str.884A-ex 15"RCP shortened from 55' feet to 52' feet. Str.800-883 12"RCP shortened from 190' feet to 184' feet.

Str.883-883A 12"RCP lengthened from 30' feet to 32' feet.

4613

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 4,640 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on June 23, 1997 and recorded under instrument #9809806608.

The bond or letter of credit from Irwin Union Bank & Trust, number 11-97; dated April 11, 1997; in the amount of \$97,824.00; was released February 9, 1998.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kepton C. Ward

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm

